REGISTERED NUMBER: SC255777

§

905
USE

——TNESHouse



Forresters Dry Cleaners Limited

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts

for ar Ended 30 ber 2006

Page
Company [nformation 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 3




Forresters Dry Cleaners Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

30 September 2006

FIXED ASSETS:
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS: Amounts falling

due within one year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES:

30906

30905

Notes

1,485

7,852

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES:

CAPITAL AND RESERVES:

Calied up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:

2,840

(6,367)

£(3,527)

1
{3,528)

£3,527)

3,000
530

6,498

(5,968)

£(2,968)

1
(2,969)

£(2,968)

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1} of the Compames Act 1985 for the year ended

30 September 2006

The members have not required the company to obtam an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
30 September 2006 n accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Compames Act 1985

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for-
(a) ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Compames Act 1985

and

(b} preparmg financial statements whch give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section
226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial
statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared m accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies
Act 1985 relating to small compames and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June

2002)

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

Director

Approved by the Board on T /6/0-‘

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2




