Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 30 September 2006

<u>for</u>

Forresters Dry Cleaners Limited



Forresters Dry Cleaners Limited

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 30 September 2006

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

Forresters Dry Cleaners Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 30 September 2006

	- Notes	30 9 06		30 9 05	
		£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS:					
Tangible assets	2		2,840		3,000
CURRENT ASSETS:					
Cash at bank and in hand		1,485		530	
CREDITORS: Amounts falling					
due within one year		7,852		6,498	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES:			(6,367)		(5,968)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES:			£(3,527)		£(2,968)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES:					
Called up share capital	3		1		1
Profit and loss account			(3,528)		(2,969)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:			£(3,527)		£(2,968)
			===		

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 30 September 2006

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 30 September 2006 in accordance with Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002)

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

Director

Approved by the Board on

12/6/07